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June 24, 1985

'.
Federal Communications Commission
Attention: Margaret Wood, Esq.
Room 6206
1919 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.c. 20554

Re: Pole Attachment Rules Certification

Dear Ms. Wood:

In accordance with your request of May 3, 1985 ana 1n
compliance with new section 1.1414 (a) (3), 47 C.F.R., this is to
certify that the final rules adopted by the District of Columbia
Public Service Commission, effective December 21, 1984 include a
specific methodology for regulation of pole attachments by this
Commission.

Therefore, the District of Columbia Public Service
Commission respectfully requests that it be retained on your
certification list. Should you require additional information
concerning this certification, please contact Julia T. Brown of
the Office of General Counsel (202) 727-3050.

BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMISSION:

M~~~
Secretary
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March 30, 1978

The Honorable Charles D. Ferris
Chairman
Federal Communications Commission
1919 M Street, Northwest
Washington, D. C. 20054

Dear Mr. Ferris:

This is to advise you that the District of Columbia Public
Service Commission has requested an opinion from the Corporation
Counsel of the District of Columbia as to our authority to regu­
late the rates, terms and conditions for CATV pole attachments.
In view of the time restraint imposed by the statute, we expect
that opinion to be forthcoming soon. Accordingly, we shall
promptly advise you of our authority in those premises as re­
quired by Section 224{c) (2) of the Communications Act of 1934
as recently amended by Public Law 95-234.
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May 22, 1978

The Honorable Charles D. Ferris, Chairman
Federal Communications Commission
1919 M Street, N.W.
Washin9ton, D. C. 2D054

Dear Mr. Ferris:

In my letter of March 29, 1978, I promised to inform you of this
Commission's authority to regulate the rates, terms, and conditions
for cable television (CATV) pole attachments in the District of
Columbia.

The Commission has statutory authority to prescribe the conditons
and compensation for the use by one utility of another utility's
poles (D.C. Code S 43-302). However, whether a CATV system would
be deemed a "utility" for the purposes of the above-cited statutory
provision or whether the Commission may, under its general authority
to insure reasonable rates for utility services (D.C. Code S 43­
301), set the terms and conditions for CATV pole attachments, is at
present an academic question. Neither Congress nor the District of
Columbia Council has enacted legislation awarding or providing for
the award of a CATV franchise; therefore, the pole attachme~t issue
has not arisen. I hasten to add that the Commission feels that it
does have the power to re9ulate CATV pole attachments, as part of
its general authority referred to above. There is pending in the
District of Columbia Council a CATV franchise Bill, which probably
will clarify the matter.

Please include the District of Columbia Public Service Commission on
the list of those to be notified of any regulations proposed by the
Federal mmunications Commission in this area.

RECEIVED
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'::HA\'{i...ES D. FERRIS
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